

Chino Valley Fire District

14011 City Center Drive Chino Hills, CA 91709 (909) 902-5260 Administration (909) 902-5250 Fax Chinovalleyfire.org

Board of Directors

John DeMonaco President Harvey Luth Vice President Tom Haughey Mike Kreeger Sarah Ramos-Evinger

> **Fire Chief** Dave Williams

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT SPECIAL BOARD MEETING / WORKSHOP

Notice is hereby given that the Chino Valley Fire District's Special Board Meeting / Workshop scheduled for Thursday, October 19, 2023 is cancelled. The next regular meeting of the Chino Valley Fire District Board of Directors will be held on Wednesday, November 8, 2023 at 6:00 p.m., at the Administration Headquarters located at 14011 City Center Drive, Chino Hills, CA 91709.

I, Angela Robles, Clerk of the Board, on behalf of the Board of Directors, do hereby certify that a copy of this notice was posted by Wednesday, October 18, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. at the following locations.

Ayres Hotel Chino Hills 4785 Chino Hills Parkway Chino Hills, CA 91709

Fire District Headquarters 14011 City Center Drive Chino Hills, CA 91709

Angela Robles

Angela Robles, Clerk of the Board